

Sessions Case – 25 of 2020
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000139-2020

08

18-02-2021

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

All the (05) accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira as well as on call.

Ld. Defence counsel is present. Ld. Prosecution files a petition praying for time on his personal ground. Perused the petition. Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed. The case is adjourned for the day.

Fixing : **20-04-2021** - for consideration of charge.

Accused persons on C.B. are as before.

D/C

*Sd/-
(Anuruddha Maity)
Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*

*Sd/-
(Anuruddha Maity)
Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat
JO code WB 00844*