

Sessions Case – 25 of 2020
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000139-2020

13

03-01-2022

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

All the (05) accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

In view of the threat of third wave of Covid Pandemic, the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide order dated 01-01-2022 has been pleased to direct that Court proceedings shall only be through virtual mode until further orders.

Case record is not ready for being heard through virtual mode.

So charge hearing is adjourned.

Fix : **30-03-2022** – for consideration of charge.

D/C

*Sd/-
(Sandip Chakrabarti)
Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*

*Sd/-
(Sandip Chakrabarti)
Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat
JO code WB 00818*